RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8745/2022

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UGGYA JAI MOG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.114257/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.114258/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 22-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that there is a delay of 113 days in refiling/ curing the defects. An application bearing No. 114257/2022 has been filed seeking condonation of delay and the same may be allowed.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and bearing in mind interest of justice, the aforesaid application is allowed. The delay in refiling/ curing the defects is condoned.

Registry to list the matter before the Court.

(SNEHA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)